R E G I S T E R E D
17
Filled System Thermometers
Vapor Actuated
Window: Polycarbonate, or Glass.
Bulb: Stainless Steel or copper. Bulb O.D. 7/16”
(threaded), 3/8” (plain). Bulb lengths vary from 2 1/2” to
9 1/4” depending on capillary length.

Telephone: (800) 648-7737  FAX (858) 784-0720 • sales@reotemp.com • www.reotemp.com
Filled System Thermometers
Vapor Actuated - How to Order
Table 1 - Case Style
Front Flanged (Panel Mount)
U-Clamp (Panel Mount)
Rear Flanged (Surface Mount)
 20FR 2” SS Polycarbonate* Rear
 25FR 2 1/2” SS Polycarbonate* Rear
 35FR 3 1/2” SS Polycarbonate* Rear
 45FR 4 1/2” SS Polycarbonate* Rear
 45FL 4 1/2”  Glass Rear
 20UR 2” SS Polycarbonate* Rear
 25UR 2 1/2” SS Polycarbonate* Rear
 35UR 3 1/2” SS Polycarbonate* Rear
 20RR 2” SS Polycarbonate* Rear
 35RR 3 1/2” SS Polycarbonate* Rear
 35RB 3 1/2” SS Polycarbonate* Bottom
 45RR 4 1/2” SS Polycarbonate* Rear
 45RB 4 1/2” SS Polycarbonate* Bottom
 45TB 4 1/2” Phenolic Glass** Bottom (Turret Mount)
 35SB 3 1/2” SS Polycarbonate Adjustable Bracket
 45SB 4 1/2” SS Polycarbonate Mount
 35DA 3 1/2” SS Polycarbonate “Direct” adj. Mount
 45DA 4 1/2” SS Polycarbonate w/3.4 Cu bulb, 1/2” NPT
Model V
Vapor
Actuated
Case Style
& Size
(Table 1)
Temperature
Range
(Table 2)
Capillary
& Bulb
(Table 3)
Capillary
Length (in Ft.)
(Table 4)
Process
Connection
(Table 5)
V 20FR 21 05 L2D
*Glass lens available, specify “Glass Lens”
**Polycarbonate, lens available, specify “Poly Lens”
Other Case Styles
*Specify Model & Range Only.
Example:  V45DA-80
 Code Dial Case Lens Connection Location
 Code Dial Case Lens Connection Location
 Code Dial Case Lens Connection Location
 Code Dial Case Lens Connection Location*
Black Aluminum
(hinge ring type)
R E G I S T E R E D
19
Table 4 -- Capillary Length
Table 3 -- Capillary & BulbsTable 2 -- Temperature Ranges
Table 5
-- Process
Connection
Thermowells
For Vapor
Actuated
Bulbs
(except M2)
3/8 113/16 23/8
7/16 115/16 21/2
9/16   3/8 21/2 (1-5ft.) 3 - 13
 37/16 (6-10ft) 4 - 14
20 -40 TO 60ºF
30 -40 TO 110ºF

 1/2 NPT 3/4 NPT 1/2 NPT 3/4 NPT
Filled SystemThermometers
Vapor Actuated - How to Order
 Code ºF Range Code ºF and ºC Ranges Code Capillary &
Bulb Material
Capillary
Protection
 CAPILLARY PLAIN BULB UNION CONNECTION THERMOWELL BENDABLE EXT.
 LENGTH L D U S D U S D L S D
 1-10 ft. (bulb #1) 21/2 (1-5ft.)
  37/16 (6-10ft)
 11-25 ft. (bulb #2) 37/16 3/8 21/2 31/4 7/16 25/8 33/8 9/16 37/16 4 - 14 3/8
 26-50 ft. (bulb #3) 47/8 3/8 41/2 51/4 7/16 45/8 53/8 9/16 47/8 5 - 15 3/8
 51-75 ft. (bulb #4) 77/8 3/8 61/2 71/4 7/16 65/8 73/8 9/16 77/8 8 - 18 3/8
 76-100 ft. (bulb #5) 107/8 3/8 81/2 91/4 7/16 85/8 93/8 9/16 107/8 11- 21 3/8
20
REOTEMP INSTRUMENT CORPORATION
Telephone: (800) 648-7737  FAX (858) 784-0720 • sales@reotemp.com • www.reotemp.com
Filled System Thermometers
Vapor Actuated
No. 21
No. 61
No. 73
No. 31
No. 66
No. 79
No. 51
No. 81
Dial Faces
Typical dial faces shown below; complete list shown on  page 19.
 Operating temperatures should be in upper 2/3 of selected range.
For Temperatures above or below those shown, ask for information on REOTEMP Gas Actuated Thermometers.
Front  Flange U-Clamp Rear  Flange
Case and Mounting Dimensions (inches)
C
F C
F
C
F
C
F
C
F
C
F
C
F
C
F
Dial Sizes
2”
2 1/2”
3 1/2”
4 1/2”
A
2.94

12”
Flush Mounted
How to Order
Model Armored Capillary
Length
Temperature
Range Bulb Type Accessories
for Thermowells see pg. 24
See chart on
Page 25.
 05 = 5 Feet
 06 = 6 Feet
 10 = 10 Feet
 Other = Specify Length
   in Feet
G112 = 12” Bendable Extension
  with 1/2” NPT Union
G118 = 18” Bendable Extension
  with 1/2” NPT Union
G212 = 12” Plain Bulb with Rigid
  Extension
G224 = 24” Plain Bulb with 1/2”
  NPT Union
EC = Electrical
  Contacts
MP = Max Hand Pointer
SG = Tempered Glass
PY = Polycarbonate
  Crystal
R E G I S T E R E D
27
Filled Systems Thermometers
Direct Drive Gas & Liquid Filled
Specifi cations:
Micrometer Adjustment Type
CASE:
DIAL FACE:
LENS:
POINTER:
ACTUATION:
ACCURACY:
BULB:
Stainless Steel (SS)
+/- 1 % of Range Span
4 1/2” Satin Finish Aluminum, Black Lines and Numbers
Gasket  Sealed Glass (Polycarbonate Optional)
45 LR - Inert Liquid thru SS Direct Drive Bourdon Coil (For
*ranges, Nitrogen thru SS), Direct Drive Bourdon Coil.
45GR - Nitrogen thru SS Direct Drive Bourdon Coil.
SS Welded Construction
45GR 06 08 ST6 316
45GR = Gas Actuated
 3/8” Stem
45LR = Inert Liquid
 Actuated, 1/4” Stem
02  = 2 1/2” (LR Only)
04  = 4”
06  = 6”
09  = 9”
12  = 12”
15  = 15”
Standard Thermowells (3/4”NPT, 316SS)
 Stem “U” 1/4” 3/8”
 Length Dim. element element
 4” 2.5” ST4316 GXTW146
 6” 4.5” ST6316 GXTW147
 9” 7.5” ST9316 GXTW148
(More wells on: p.14 p.24)
EC = Elec. Connection
MP = Max Pointer
MODEL
45GR